

February 23, 2022

TO: ALL BIDDERS UNDER RFQ No. 22-3003767, On – Call Plumbing Services for **DeKalb County Parks**

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Request for Quote (RFQ) No. 22-3003767 On – Call Plumbing Services for DeKalb **County Parks** is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The Quote due date is being extended to **February 25, 2022, at 3:00 P.M. EST**.
- 2. It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure that he/she is aware of all addenda issued under this RFQ. Please sign and return this addendum with your response. You may email Toneya Dawson at TBDawson@dekalbcountyga.gov before the Quotes are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.
- 3. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Toneya B. Dawson

Toneya Dawson, Procurement Technician

Delois Robinson DR/tbd

P	age	2
	azc	

Addendum No. 1

RFQ No. 22-3003767

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT								
Date: The above Addendum #1 is hereby acknowledge								
(NAME OF BIDDER)								
	(Signature)			(Title)				
Attachment								

Addendum No. 1 On Call Plumbing Services for DeKalb County Parks (22-3003767 RFQ)

Final Audit Report 2022-02-23

Created: 2022-02-23

By: Toneya Dawson (tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAti-wDgf_2YmSDgu1xyGxs3Qrte6teDNF

"Addendum No. 1 On Call Plumbing Services for DeKalb County Parks (22-3003767 RFQ)" History

- Document created by Toneya Dawson (tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov) 2022-02-23 7:03:33 PM GMT- IP address: 204.120.180.4
- Document emailed to Delois Robinson (drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov) for signature 2022-02-23 7:03:53 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Delois Robinson (drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov) 2022-02-23 7:07:07 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Delois Robinson (drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov)

 Signature Date: 2022-02-23 7:07:46 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 204.120.180.4
- Agreement completed. 2022-02-23 - 7:07:46 PM GMT